Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1783

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS FRANCHISE PRACTICES ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1783

Amend House Bill No. 1783 as originally introduced:

Delete Section 2 in its entirety

AND

Delete Section 3 in its entirety

AND

Delete Section 4 in its entirety

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "or conduct business"

AND

Page 5, delete line 10, and substitute the following:

"Ventures", 16 C.F.R. 436.1 et seq. or to any franchise for which the initial franchise fee paid by the franchisee or franchise owner to the franchisor does not exceed twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) and the initial term of the franchise does not exceed one (1) year.

- (c)(1) This subchapter does not govern the relationship between a wholesaler and a supplier of beer.

AND

Delete Section 7 in its entirety

AND



Delete Section 8 in its entirety AND Page 6, delete lines 31 through 36 and substitute the following: "franchise by a franchisee or franchise owner to the spouse, child, or heir of the franchisee or franchise" AND Page 7, delete lines 1 through 5 AND Delete Section 10 in its entirety AND Delete Section 11 in its entirety AND Delete Section 12 in its entirety AND Delete Section 13 in its entirety AND Page 9, delete lines 24 through 36 AND Page 10, delete lines 1 through 5 AND Page 10, delete line 15, and substitute the following: "(a) Sections 1 and 3 of this act apply retroactively to the" AND Page 10, delete line 17, and substitute the following: "(b) Sections 2, 4, and 5 of this act only" AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Wardlaw	
ANS/ANS - 04-03-2023 18:07:09	
ANS420	Chief Clerk